

Extract from Resolution No. 132/2024 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Plc.

Budapest, 09 May 2024

The Budapest Stock Exchange Plc. resolved to terminate the Exchange Membership and the Right to Trade of KBC Securities Hungarian Branch (registered seat: 1095 Budapest, Lechner Ödön fasor 10.) on the Cash Market as of 31 May, 2024 on the request of the company.

Richárd Végh CEO

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the Stock Exchange Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the Stock Exchange Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.